Stipulation of Grant Funding for Fun Club Hub

Funds allocated to Fun Club Hub by Lichfield District Youth Council: £5000

Purpose of Funds:

- 1. Grant funds are exclusively designated for initiatives that directly benefit the youth of Lichfield District.
- 2. Should the grant support a project or programme that also serves young individuals beyond the Lichfield District, the allocation of funds must be proportionately divided. The distribution should reflect the percentage of Lichfield District youth participants in comparison to those from outside the district.

Eligible Use of Funds:

- 1. Funds are to be strictly utilised for project-related activities. These activities should be clearly defined and directly involve or engage the youth of the Lichfield District.
- 2. The grant may not be used for any operational expenses, which include, but are not limited to, staff salaries, rent, utility bills, or maintenance of facilities.

Reporting and Accountability:

- 1. Fun Club Hub are required to provide a report evidencing the breakdown of expenditure of funds and the resulting benefits for the young people within the Lichfield District.
- 2. This report must be submitted within three months after the complete utilisation of the grant funds.
- 3. The report should include quantifiable outcomes, such as the number of participants served, the types of activities conducted, and any qualitative feedback or testimonials from participants that demonstrate the impact of the project/s.

Compliance:

- 1. Fun Club Hub must agree to these stipulations as a condition for receiving the funds.
- 2. Failure to adhere to these stipulations may result in the requirement to return the grant funds and may impact eligibility for future funding.

For further inquiries or assistance regarding these stipulations contact Rhiannon Godley (Rhiannon.Godley@lichfielddc.gov.uk).

Fun Club Hub, as the recipient of **£5000** funding, is required to adhere to the terms outlined above and sign to agree to these stipulations in order to receive the funds from Lichfield District Youth Council.

Signature	KMC			
(authorised signatory)				
Printed Name	Kerry McCabe Crowley			
Dala di Occasionii a				
Role at Organisation	Joint Manager			
Date	Feb 23 2024			